

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7769/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in PIL No.19/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIRIN VAISHAMPAIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB DIV.OFFICER CUM-MANG.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted
for filing rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter before a Bench of which H
on'ble Mr. Justice
Dalveer Bhandari is not a member.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER