

LISTED ON: WEEKLY

COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 20

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7530 of 2008

SHIRIN VAISHAMPAIN AND ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SUB DIV.OFFICER CUM-MANG.OFFICER & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 6 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1-4 are represented through Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 has expired and her Lrs. have been brought on record vide this Court's order dated 22.02.2008 passed in I.A No. 2. The Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 6 are represented through Ms. Chandan Ramamurthy, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and the same is placed with appeal paper-books. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1-4 have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.N Keshwani, Advocate.

Mr. S.M Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR