

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7530 OF 2008

SHIRIN VAISHAMPAIN & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER-CUM-
MANAGING OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having gone through the order of the High Court and having noticed the relevant facts, we are of the view that at this point of time no interference will be called for in the order passed by the High Court. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....,CJI.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....,J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 04, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7530/2008

SHIRIN VAISHAMPAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER-CUM-
MANAGING OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file.)